## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).47740/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in RSA No. 1849/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TEJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.55214/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55213/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.55215/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

**Exemption from filing O.T. granted.** 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana dated 20 July 2018 in RSA No.1849 of 1991 until the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER