ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.6 **SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9785/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in RSA No. 1849/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TEJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Chitvan Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kant Vats, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

However, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents (defendants) points out that the petitioner (plaintiff)

www.ecourtsindia.com

- Tej Pal Singh has died on 02.10.2021. Therefore, an application being I.A. No. 19535/2024 for abatement of the case is filed, on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Noting the above, on prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by three weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR